il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 30 to May 4, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 695 likely voters in Georgia using web panel

respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points

N=695 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: GA

[11 Have you received a check or direct deposit of up to
$1,400 as part of the "American Rescue Plan" Act or ARP Act?

[2] The American Rescue Plan, a $1.9 trillion pandemic relief
package, was signed into law in March, 2021. It included
$1,400 stimulus checks for most Americans, expanded
unemployment benefits, an increased child tax credit,
money for food assistance, funding for state's Medicaid
programs, aid to state and local governments and tax credits
to encourage businesses to offer paid sick and family leave.
Based on what you know now, do you support or oppose
the American Rescue Plan?

[31 Below is a list of pandemic relief provisions from the
American Rescue Plan, a bill that was signed into law in
March, 2021. For each provision, say who you think is most
responsible for them. -- Expanding the child tax credit so
that it provides most families in America $250 per month for
each child 17 and under - and $300 for young children
under 6 years of age.

[4] Below is a list of pandemic relief provisions from the
American Rescue Plan, a bill that was signed into law in
March, 2021. For each provision, say who you think is most
responsible for them. -- Sending most Americans $1,400
stimulus checks
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| have received the check for $1,400

................................. 72%
| received a check for another
amount ...l 5

| was expecting one but have not
receivedacheck.................. 7

| was not expecting to and have not
receivedacheck.................. 1
Notsure.......... ...t 5
Strongly support................ 46%
Somewhat support ............. 27
Somewhatoppose .............. 13
Strongly oppose ................ 8
Don'tknow .................... 6
SUPPORT(TOTAL) ... vvvee 73%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .+« voee e 21
SUPPORT(NET) ... +52
President Joe Biden ............... 34%
Democrats in Congress ............ 29
Republicans in Congress ........... 10
Former President Donald Trump.... 8
Don'tknow ...................... 19
President Joe Biden ............... 39%
Democratsin Congress ............ 25
Republicans in Congress . .......... 10
Former President Donald Trump.... 15
Don'tknow ...................... 1"
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[51 Below is a list of pandemic relief provisions from the
American Rescue Plan, a bill that was signed into law in
March, 2021. For each provision, say who you think is most
responsible for them. -- Funding to help reopen K-12 schools
across the country

[6] Below is a list of pandemic relief provisions from the
American Rescue Plan, a bill that was signed into law in
March, 2021. For each provision, say who you think is most
responsible for them. -- Supporting essential workers by
sending aid to state and local governments to pay for
essential workers

[71 Below is a list of pandemic relief provisions from the
American Rescue Plan, a bill that was signed into law in
March, 2021. For each provision, say who you think is most
responsible for them. -- Money to ramp up vaccine
distribution across the country

[81 The American Jobs Plan is a proposal to spend $2.25
trillion to create millions of jobs, provide care to seniors and
people with disabilities, and invest in infrastructure over
eight years. The plan includes funding for the following:

e Lowering the cost and improving the quality of long
term care for seniors and people with disabilities

e Repairing roads, bridges, schools, and water systems

e Investing in American manufacturing and creating jobs
in the energy sector

¢ Expanding, improving, and lowering the cost of
internet service

e Modernizing America's electrical grid

e Funding the cleanup of old mines and gas wells

This proposal would be paid for by raising taxes on large
corporations. Do you support or oppose the American Jobs
Plan?
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President Joe Biden ............
Democrats in Congress .........
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Former President Donald Trump. ...
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[9]1 Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Physical infrastructure, including
repairing roads and bridges, updating drinking water
systems, and expanding broadband internet services

[10] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Expand the use of clean energy,
including modernizing the electric grid, so that it uses
efficient, reliable, clean energy

[11] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Healthcare for seniors and people
with disabilities, supporting home and community based
care specifically

[12] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Invest in American manufacturing,
creating jobs, building zero-pollution technologies, such as
electric vehicles, and keeping America competitive globally
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Strongly support................ 50%
Somewhat support ............. 33
Somewhatoppose .............. 7
Strongly oppose ................ 3
Don'tknow .................... 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 83%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ..o 10
SUPPORT (NET) ... +73
Strongly support. ............... 39%
Somewhat support ............. 31
Somewhatoppose .............. 12
Strongly oppose ................ 10
Don'tknow .................... 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 70%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o veve e 22
SUPPORT(NET) ..ot +48
Strongly support................ 53%
Somewhat support ............. 28
Somewhatoppose .............. 8
Strongly oppose ................ 4
Don'tknow .................... 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... ooveee et 81%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« voveeee e 12
SUPPORT(NET) .. .ccovviva e +69
Strongly support................ 40%
Somewhat support ............. 31
Somewhatoppose .............. 11
Strongly oppose ................ 10
Don'tknow .................... 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... oo veee et 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« vove e 21
SUPPORT(NET) ... +50
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[13] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Invest in housing to build enough
homes to meet rising demand and lower the cost of housing

[14] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Jobs Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Replace lead pipes in America's
drinking water systems

[15] The American Families Plan is proposal to invest $1.8
trillion in families, workers, and job creation. This includes
making childcare more affordable, ensuring all workers have
access to paid family and medical leave, funding universal
pre-k education, making two years of community college
tuition-free, and extending the expanded child tax credit,
which provides up to $250 per month to most families for
each child 17 and under and $300 for children under 6,
through 2025.

The American Families Plan will be paid for by raising taxes
on Americans making more than $400,000. In addition,
those who earn over $1 million a year will also pay more in
taxes on the income they earn from investing in things like
stocks and bonds. This is called the capital gains tax.

Do you support or oppose the American Families Plan?

[16] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Increase access and lower the cost of
childcare
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Strongly support................ 42% 57% 36% 30
Somewhat support ............. 31 26 38 33
Somewhatoppose .............. 10 6 5 18
Strongly oppose ................ 8 4 10 11
Don'tknow .................... 8 7 11 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 73% 83% 74% 63
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« oo 18 10 15 29
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +55 +73 +59 +34
D I R
Strongly support................ 52% 63% 55% 41
Somewhat support ............. 30 21 28 39
Somewhatoppose .............. 6 4 4 9
Strongly oppose ................ 4 3 3 4
Don'tknow .................... 8 8 10 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 82% 84% 83% 80
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o veve e 10 7 7 13
SUPPORT(NET) ..ot +72  +77 +76  +67
D I R
Strongly support................ 37% 59% 32% 18Y%
Somewhat support ............. 27 26 30 27
Somewhatoppose .............. 13 5 9 23
Strongly oppose ................ 13 3 16 22
Don'tknow .................... 10 7 13 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... ooveee et 64% 85% 62% 45Y%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« voveeee e 26 8 25 45
SUPPORT(NET) .. ..covvvait +38 +77 +37 0
D I R
Strongly support................ 39% 57% 35% 24
Somewhat support ............. 34 26 37 39
Somewhatoppose .............. 12 7 8 19
Strongly oppose ................ 6 3 11 7
Don'tknow .................... 9 7 10 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 73% 83% 72% 63
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o veve e 18 10 19 26
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +55 +73 +53 +37



[17] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Ensure that all workers have paid
family and medical leave

[18] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Fund universal pre-k education

[19] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Ensure that the wealthiest
Americans pay their fair share in taxes by increasing the IRS
budget

[20] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Expand health insurance subsidies to
lower the cost of premiums
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Strongly support................ 49%
Somewhat support ............. 28
Somewhatoppose .............. 9
Strongly oppose ................ 6
Don'tknow .................... 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ov e et 77%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ..o 15
SUPPORT (NET) ... +62
Strongly support................ 44%
Somewhat support ............. 27
Somewhatoppose .............. 9
Strongly oppose ................ 11
Don'tknow .................... 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o ovee et 71%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o veve e 20
SUPPORT (NET) ... +51
Strongly support................ 48%
Somewhat support ............. 22
Somewhatoppose .............. 10
Strongly oppose ................ 10
Don'tknow .................... 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... ooveee et 70%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« voveeee e 20
SUPPORT(NET) .. ..covvvait +50
Strongly support................ 46%
Somewhat support ............. 29
Somewhatoppose .............. 9
Strongly oppose ................ 7
Don'tknow .................... 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... ovee et 75%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . .« vove e 16
SUPPORT(NET) ...t +59
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[21] Below is a list of proposed investments included in the
American Families Plan. For each proposal, say whether you
support or oppose it. -- Extend the expanded child tax credit
which provides money to most families in America

[22] Do you agree or disagree that investments that create
jobs in caregiving, childcare, or long-term care for seniors
and people with disabilities can create economic growth and
opportunities because they can allow other family members
to enter the workforce?

[23] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- Joe Biden

[24] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- Donald Trump
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Strongly support................
Somewhat support .............
Somewhatoppose ..............
Strongly oppose ................

Don'tknow ....................

SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o
OPPOSE (TOTAL) . ..o v v
SUPPORT(NET) ........ ...t

Stronglyagree..................
Somewhatagree ...............
Somewhat disagree .............
Strongly disagree ...............

Don'tknow ....................

AGREE (TOTAL) ...t
DISAGREE (TOTAL) ..............
AGREE (NET) ...

Veryfavorable ..................
Somewhat favorable ............
Somewhat unfavorable ..........
Very unfavorable ...............

Haven't heard enoughtosay .....

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) .............
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ..........
FAVORABLE (NET)...............

Veryfavorable ..................
Somewhat favorable ............
Somewhat unfavorable ..........
Very unfavorable ...............

Haven't heard enoughtosay .....

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) .............
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) ..........
FAVORABLE (NET)...............
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[25] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- The Democratic Party

[26] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the
following people or institutions? -- The Republican Party

[27] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President
Joe Biden is doing as President?
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D I R

Veryfavorable .................. 25% 56% 12% 2%
Somewhat favorable ............ 20 31 30 4
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 13 3 20 20
Very unfavorable ............... 36 5 31 70
Haven't heard enoughtosay ..... 5 6 7 4
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............ 45% 87% 42% 6%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) . ......... 49 8 51 90
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... -4 +79 -9 -84
D I R
Veryfavorable .................. 23% 3% 7% 50%
Somewhat favorable ............ 26 12 37 35
Somewhat unfavorable .......... 19 23 27 11
Very unfavorable ............... 26 52 23 2
Haven't heard enoughtosay ..... 6 10 5 3
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) ............ 49% 15% 44% 85%
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) . ......... 45 75 50 13
FAVORABLE (NET) ............... +4 -60 -6 +72
D I R
Strongly approve ............... 33% 67% 27% 2
Somewhat approve ............. 21 26 28 12
Somewhat disapprove........... 14 3 16 23
Strongly disapprove ............. 28 1 23 58
Notsure.........ovviiin.. 5 4 5 5
APPROVE (TOTAL) . ..ot 54% 93% 55% 14
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) ... ..ot 42 4 39 81
APPROVE (NET) .. .vvvveae e +12 +89 +16 -67



